MAR 3 0 2005

Form PT 01595 (Rev. 06/04)

OMB 14 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005

03/31/2005 02 FC:8021



04-04-2005



リ.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC

OMB Net 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Offic
DEM	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	93 se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Scott West	Name: Curon Medical, Inc.
John W. Gaiser Robin Bek David S. Utley Patrick Rimroth	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 3/8; 3/20; 3/18; 3/9; 3/18 2005	Street Address: 46117 Landing Parkway
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	The street is the street of th
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Fremont
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 94538-6407
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/055,450	
MUNITED 1 00000021 11055450	
40,00 5P Additional numbers att	ached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Patricia A. Limbach	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 26618	✓ Enclosed
Olieet Address. F.O. Box 20016	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Milwaukee	8. Payment Information
State: <u>WI</u> Zip: 53226-0618	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 262 783 1300	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 262 783 1211	b. Deposit Account Number 06-2360
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
0 Signature:	
9. Signature: Gatinia a Ambach	28 March 2005
Signature	Date
Patricia A. Limbach Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Scott West, John W. Gaiser, Robin Bek, David S. Utley and Patrick Rimroth, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Curon Medical, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Devices, Systems and Methods for Treating Tissue Regions of the Body, as described in application Serial No. 11/055,450 filed on 9 February 2005, for United States patent, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered to	his	8th	day of _	March	, 2005.
Signed, sealed and delivered to			, -	la 11 Wa	~
			Scott We	est	
STATE OF)		acott w		
STATE OF) SS				
COUNTY OF	.)				
Personally came before me the Scott West personally known to macknowledged the same as his own from	ie to t	be the pe	erson who	, 200 signed the abo	05 the above named ove document, who
		Notary	Public		
	Му С	Commissio	on Expire	8	
[SEAL]			_		
Signed, sealed and delivered this		_ day of		, 2005	
			John W.	Gaiser	
STATE OF)		J		
STATE OF) 55				
Personally came before me the John W. Gaiser personally known to acknowledged the same as his own from	me to	o be the	person w	, 200 ho signed the ab	05 the above named ove document, who
		Notary	Public		
	Му С				
[SEAL]	•		1		

PATENT REEL: 016411 FRAME: 0892

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Scott West, John W. Gaiser, Robin Bek, David S. Utley and Patrick Rimroth, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Curon Medical, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Devices, Systems and Methods for Treating Tissue Regions of the Body, as described in application Serial No. 11/055,450 filed on 9 February 2005, for United States patent, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this	day of	, 2005.
	C W.	
STATE OF)	Scott West	
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	SS	
Personally came before me this Scott West personally known to me t acknowledged the same as his own free a	to be the person who sign	, 2005 the above named ned the above document, who
	Notary Public	
[SEAL]	y Commission Expires	
Signed, sealed and delivered this <u>30 Ł</u>	h day of MARCH	1, 2005. W. H.
STATE OF CALFORNIA) COUNTY OF CARP Personally came before me this	John W. Gaise	er (
COUNTY OF South Carp	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Personally came before me this	20' day of MAR	, 2005 the above named
John W. Gaiser personally known to macknowledged the same as his own free a	ie to be the person who sig	ened the above document, who
ROBIN CURTIS ROBERTS Comm. # 1361607 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County M	Notary Public y Commission Expires	

Signed, sealed and delivered this day of, 2005.
Rosell
Robin Bek
STATE OF(Allfbrak)
STATE OF <u>California</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Alameda</u>) Robin Bek SS
Personally came before me this 18th day of Masch, 2005 the above named
Robin Bek personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who
acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
M. L. ASHBURN COMM. #1489231 Mr. Commission Expires May 11, 2008 [SEAL] M. L. ASHBURN COMM. #1489231 Mr. Commission Expires May 11, 2008
M. L. ASHBURN COMM. #1489231 Mill Commission Expires May 11, 2008
I I M (//25/2002) / MCMMON GOOM!
My Comm. Exp. May 11, 2008
Signed, sealed and delivered this day of, 2005.
, 2000
David S. Utley
STATE OF
) SS
COUNTY OF
Personally came before me this day of, 2005 the above named
David S. Utley personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who
acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires
[SEAL]

Signed, sealed and delivered this	day of .	, 2005.
		Robin Bek
STATE OF)	60	
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	55	
Personally came before me this	day	y of, 2005 the above name
acknowledged the same as his own free		erson who signed the above document, when.
		y Public
[SEAL]	ly Commissic	on Expires
Signed, sealed and delivered this9	th day of	March, 2005.
STATE OF		David S. Utley 03-09-05
STATE OF	SS	
		y of, 2005 the above name
	e to be the p	person who signed the above document, wh
	Notary	y Public
		on Expires
[SEAL]		

Signed, sealed and delivered this 18 day of March, 2005. Patrick & firmwtt
Patrick Rimroth
STATE OF <u>Alefornia</u>) SS COUNTY OF <u>Alamedo</u>)
COUNTY OF Warehouse)
Personally came before me this 18th day of March, 2005 the above named Patrick Rimroth personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
Notary Public MLashburn
SEAL My Commission Expires My Commission My Comm

3

RECORDED: 03/30/2005